

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14125/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in DBCWP No. 2953/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14059/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.142047/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 9563 of 2024.
- 3 No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners until the next date of listing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR