

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9563/2024

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANISUR RAHMAN

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) 10560 & 14125 of 2024 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10560/2024 (XV)

**FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.109122/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.109124/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

SLP(C) No. 14125/2024 (XV)

**FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142809/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.**

Date : 17-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR**

For Respondent(s) :

**M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Mr. S.k Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.**

**Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Sujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan, Adv.
Mr. Rajbir Singh Attri, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR**

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10560/2024

Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 6 to 8 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 3 and 5, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 2.

List again on 4.4.2025.

SLP(C) No. 14125/2024

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5, 6 and 8, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to the respondent Nos. 4 and 9 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent Nos. 7 and 10.

List again on 4.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG